DocuSign Envelope ID: 13672986-EF47-481E-8909-EBD29AB0913D

Amendment 2 to NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement

Contract Effective Date: 1/19/2021 Total Contract Amount: N/A
Original Contract Expiration Date: 1/18/2024 Original Contract: N/A
Current Contract Expiration Date: 1/18/2024 Previous Amendment(s) Total: N/A
Requested Contract Expiration Date: 1/18/2025 This Amendment: N/A

This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, acting through its Commissioner of Administration
(“State”) and International Consulting Acquisition Corp d/b/a ISG Public Sector whose designated business
address is 2187 Atlantic Street, Stamford, CT 06902 (“Contractor”). State and Contractor may be referred to
jointly as “Parties.”

Recitals

1. The State has a Master Agreement with the Contractor identified as SWIFT Contract Number 186839
(“Original Contract”) to provide IT Research and Advisory Services.

2. The Master Agreement is being amended to extend the Expiration Date.

3. The State and the Contractor are willing to amend the Original Master Agreement as stated below.

Master Agreement Amendment

In this Amendment, changes to pre-existing Contract language will use strike-threugh for deletions and underlining
for insertions.

REVISION 1. Clause 1.2 “Expiration Date” amended as follows:

1.2 Expiration Date: The Expiration Date of this Master Agreement is January 18, 2024 2025. The Master Agreement
Term, including extensions, may not exceed five (5) years.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 13672986-EF47-481E-8909-EBD29AB0913D

Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Original Master Agreement and all previous amendments

remain in full force and effect.

1. (CONTRACTOR)

The Contractor certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have executed the contract on behalf of the Contractor

as required by applicable articles or bylaws.

DocuSigned by:

3775235858D7431...

Title: Partner

Date: 8/21/2023

2. Department of Administration (STATE AGENCY)

DocuSigned by:

By: 69-11\433&\%\

03CE381D8C954)

(with delegated authiority)

Title: Chief Procurement officer

Date: 8/21/2023

3. Commissioner of Administration

As delegated to the Office of State Procurement
DocuSigned by:

oy Kacuel Dow)wo,

DD8CD649A70445F ...

Date: 10/11/2023



		2023-10-12T06:21:37-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




